Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Case Type
Type: MN (3.0 to 50.0 MHz)
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■ Features
● Wide range of oscillation frequencies: 3.0 to 50 MHz
● High accuracy and stability
Initial frequency tolerance: ±0.5 %
● Saves height on P.C. board (Height: 5 mm max.)
● Taped version is available for automatic insertion
■ Safety Precautions  (See Page 223 to 224)
Ceramic Resonators (Type MN)
■ Recommended Applications
● Clock generator for micro-processors
● Carrier circuit between telecommunication equipment
(telephone to telephone, personal computer to
printer)
■ Ratings and Characteristics
Part Number Oscillation Loop Gain Temperature
Bulk Pack Taping Frequency (G) Characteristics
EFOMN3584A4 EFOMN3584T4 3.58 MHz ±0.5 %
EFOMN4004A4 EFOMN4004T4 4.00 MHz ±0.5 %
EFOMN4194A4 EFOMN4194T4 4.19 MHz ±0.5 %
10 dB
EFOMN5004A4 EFOMN5004T4 5.00 MHz ±0.5 % Maximum frequency drift:
EFOMN6004A4 EFOMN6004T4 6.00 MHz ±0.5 % ±0.3 %, –20 to 80 ˚C
EFOMN8004A4 EFOMN8004T4 8.00 MHz ±0.5 %
EFOMN1005A4 EFOMN1005T4 10.00 MHz ±0.5 % 14 dB
EFOMN2005A4 EFOMN2005T4 20.00 MHz ±0.5 % 10 dB
EFOMN3385A4 EFOMN3385T4 33.868 MHz ±0.5 % 8 dB
● Operating Temperature Range: –20 to 80 ˚C
● Frequency Drift: 0.3 % max./10 years
Notes:
1. Also available are types other than standard products shown